RESOLUTION NO. 3-9-83-A

ONEIDA BINGO ORDINANCE

WHEREAS:	The Oneida Business Committee duly adopted the Oneida Bingo Ordinance, and;
WHEREAS	The Oneida Business Committee determined that the Oneida Bingo Ordinance be amended, and;
W HEREAS	The Oneida Business Committee determined that the agregated value of prizes be changed from \$3,000 to \$60,000.00;
NOW THEREFORE BE	IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Bingo Ordinance, Article VI, Conduct of Bingo, Subsection 11, Limitation on Value of Prizes is hereby amended by the attached Amendment II, and hereby incorporated by reference into this resolution.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as secretary of the Oneida Business Committee
hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of
9 members of whom 6 members, constituting a quorum were
present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the $\frac{9}{}$
day of March , 1983; that the foregoing Amendment
II to the Oneida Bingo Ordinance was duly adopted at such meeting
by a vote of 5 members for, 0 members against, 0
members not voting.

GORDON MCLESTER, SECRETARY Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

AMENDMENT II

ONEIDA BINGO ORDINANCE

ONEIDA TRIBE OF INDIANS OF WISCONSIN

AMENDMENT II

Article VI. Conduct of Bingo, Subsection 11, Limitation on Value of Prizes of the Oneida Bingo Ordinance shall be amended to insert the amount of \$60,000.00 in place of \$3,000.00 and shall read as follows:

'No prize in any one regular bingo game

shall exceed \$100.00. The aggregate

value of prizes at any one bingo occassion

may not exceed \$60,000.00 except by the

amount resulting from the awarding of

minimum prizes under Article VI, 30)."